Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quincrafts Corporation		12/23/2005	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Colorbok, Inc.
Street Address:	2716 Baker Road
City:	Dexter
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48130
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2622146	POM POM BLOSSOMS
Registration Number:	1042233	BAKIT BY NUMBER
Registration Number:	1902675	SAND CRITTERS
Registration Number:	1825283	GLITTER AND SAND CREATIONS
Registration Number:	2039053	FUN FOIL
Registration Number:	2039068	FOIL CREATIONS
Registration Number:	1790520	SAND CREATIONS
Registration Number:	1592151	BETTY'S
Registration Number:	2599224	YARN CRITTERS
Registration Number:	2855224	DOOR CRITTERS
Registration Number:	1929238	JEWELRY CREATIONS
Registration Number:	2386477	POM POM CRITTERS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0383

900043307

Registration Number:	1049294	ANOTHER FINE SUN CATCHER PRODUCT
Registration Number:	2178121	STAINED GLASS CREATIONS
Registration Number:	870205	MAKIT & BAKIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)566-8533

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2485668532

Email: tmdocketing@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Sheehan Anderson

Address Line 1: 38500 Woodward Avenue, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	203998-98146 AND 14 OTHER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Sheehan Anderson
Signature:	/Jennifer Sheehan Anderson/
Date:	03/02/2006

Total Attachments: 8

source=203998 Quincrafts-Colorbok merger docs#page1.tif source=203998 Quincrafts-Colorbok merger docs#page2.tif source=203998 Quincrafts-Colorbok merger docs#page3.tif source=203998 Quincrafts-Colorbok merger docs#page4.tif source=203998 Quincrafts-Colorbok merger docs#page5.tif source=203998 Quincrafts-Colorbok merger docs#page6.tif source=203998 Quincrafts-Colorbok merger docs#page7.tif source=203998 Quincrafts-Colorbok merger docs#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0384

Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the MERGER DOCUMENT

for

COLORBOK, INC.

ID NUMBER: 31195A

received by facsimile transmission on December 22, 2005 is hereby endorsed Filed on December 27, 2005 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

Effective Date: December 31, 2005

TUESON & CONDUCTOR OF COMMERCIA

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 27TH day of December, 2005.

. Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 05361

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0385

BCS/CD-551 (REV. 12/03)

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & ECONOMIC GROWTH BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES				
Date Received (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY) This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 de after received date is stated in the document.				
Melissa Ann Resslar, Esq. Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn 2290 First National Building Detroit, MI 48226	EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/05			

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER For use by Parent and Subsidiary Profit Corporations

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation execute the following Certificate:

The name of each constituent corporation and its identification number is:

	Colorbök, Inc. Quincrafts Corporation	311-95A Foreign corporatio	on			
b.	The name of the surviving cor	poration and its identification num	ber is:			
	Colorbök, Inc.	311-95A				
c.	For each subsidiary corporation, state:					
	Name of corporation	Number of outstanding shares in each class	Number of shares owned by the parent corporation in each class			
] 	Quincrafts Corporation	23,200 Common	23,200 Common			
d.	The manner and basis of conv	erting shares of each constituent co	orporation is as follows:			

On the Effective Date, each share of issued and outstanding Common Share, no par value per share,

12/22/2005 2:12PM

of Quincrafts Corporation shall be cancelled and cease to exist.

The issued and outstanding shares of stock of Colorbök, Inc. shall be unaffected by this merger.

e. The amendments to the Articles, or a restatement of the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation to be effected by the merger are as follows:

The Articles of Incorporation of Colorbök, Inc. in effect immediately prior to the Effective Date, shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until the same shall be altered or amended as therein provided or as provided by law.

- f. Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows: None.
- The merger is permitted by the state or country under whose law it is incorporated and each foreign corporation has complied with that law in effecting the merger.
- 3. (Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the date of filing)

The merger shall be effective on the 31st day of December , 200

Signed this 15 day of December, 2005

COLORBÖK, INC.

Bv:

Name: William E. Taylor

Its: President

12/22/2005 2:12PM

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Filing Fee: \$125.00 Late Fee: \$25.00

7

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Annual Report for Domestic

and Foreign Corporations

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 16.22; 950 CMR 113.57)

(2)	Exact name of the corp Jurisdiction of incorpo	ration: Massach	usetts			
(3)	Street address of the co	rporation's registe , Braintree, Mas	red office in the common sachusetts, 02184 (number, street, city o		in model	
					τρ τυαε)	
(5)	Street address of the co 300 Granite Street	rperation's princi _j Brainfree, Mas	sachusetts, 02164	or town state. 2	ip code)	
(6) Provide the names and addresses of the corporation's board of directors and its president, treasurer, secretary, and if different, its chofficer and chief financial officer.						rerary, and if different, its chief executive
	President: William E. Tressurer: William E.	Teylor 2 Taylor 2	NAME 716 Baker Road, 716 Baker Road,	Dexter	MT 48130	
	Secretary, Mark Haus	er 2	716 Baker Road,	Dexter.	MT 48130	
	Chief Binancial Office	rr	Hauser, William E. Ta	ylor 2710	Baker Road,	Dexter, MI 48130
	Briefly describe the bu Creating, designin 9) Caplul stock of each	g, manufacturin	naon: g, marketing and distri	buting arts a	nd crafts kits.	
	CLASS OF STOCK	TOTAL AUTH	ORIZED BY ARTICLES O TION OR AMENDMEN Number of Shares		IATOT	, ISSUED AND OUTSTANDING Number of Shares
	СОММОИ		400,000			23,200
	PREFERRED		0			0
(10) Check if the stock of	the corporation is	publicly traded.	········		
(11	() Report is filed for his	cal year ending: A	/lay	/_31		/ <u>2006</u>
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		(month)		(day)	(year)
Sig	gned by:			,,,,,		T
	Chairman of the board	l of directors	☑ President		Other officer	Court-appointed fiduclary
on	this <u>23</u>		day of <u>December</u>			<u>2005</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0388

c158cm1922050c11557 01(13/05

DF PC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Merger

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Involving Domestic Corporations, Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

Exaçt	name, jurisdiction and date of o	rganization of each party to the merger:	
(I) EX	CACT NAME	(2) JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
Colo	rbök, Inc.	Michigan	May 11, 2000
Quin	crafts Corporation	Massachusetts	November 12, 1985
(3) Th	te foreign corporation or other e	ntity □is /ार्डिs nor* authorized to conduct hus	iness in the Commonwealth.
(4) Ex	act name of the surviving endry	: <u>Colorbők, Inc.</u>	
(5) Jur	isdiction under the laws of whic	h the surviving entity will be organized: <u>Mich</u>	lgan
90	e merger shall be effective at the days from the date and time of or each domestic corporation th	time and on the date approved by the Division	a, unless a later effective date not more than
	neck appropriate box)	at is a party to the marget;	
	The plan of merger was duly a vided by G.L. Chapter 156D	pproved by the shareholders, and where require and the articles of organization.	ed, by each separate voting group as pro-
O	Ŕ		
B	The plan of merger did not re	quire the approval of the shateholders.	
9) Pari whi	sicipation of each other domestic ch the other entity or foreign co	entity, foreign cosporation, or foreign other e rporation is organized and by its organizations	naticy was duly authorized by the law under d documents.

RC.

* Check appropriate box

** Provide this information for each domestic corporation separately

c156damp0q95011387.01/18/05

NO. 2459 P. 3

DEC. 27. 2005 1:46PM CSC6173678314

- (10) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
- (11) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
- (12) State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction: 2716 Baker Road, Dexter, Michigan 48130

(number, street, city or town, state. zip code)

NO. 2459 P. 4

DEC. 27. 2005 1:46PM CSC6173678314

Signed b	ny:		
-	William E. Taylor, President	,	
LI.	Chairman of the board of directors,		
	President,		
	Other offices,		
	Court-appointed fiduciary,		
on this	23 day of December	, 2005	
Signed b			
W	illian E. Taylor, (signature of authorized individual)		
	Chairman of the board of directors,		
	Prosident,		
9 ′	Other officer.		
	Court-appointed fiduciary,		
on this_	23 day of Vacumber	2005	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0391 MA SOC Filing Number: 200529492890 Date: 12/27/2005 1:48 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on: December 27, 2005 1:48 PM

Helliam Train Jakin

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

163670-1-0

TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 03/02/2006